

March 8, 2024

## Nissan Chemical Corporation Wins Award for Excellence at the Nikkei Integrated Report Award 2023

Nissan Chemical Corporation (Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President: YAGI Shinsuke) announces that the Company has won the Award for Excellence at the Nikkei Integrated Report Award 2023, an event hosted by Nikkei Inc.

Nikkei, Inc. has organized the "Nikkei Annual Report Award" since 1998, with the aim of further enhancing and promoting annual reports published by Japanese companies. In response to the recent trend toward deepening the content to broadly encompass non-financial information, the award was renamed to the "Nikkei Integrated Report Award" in 2021. Winning companies are selected through a preliminary and secondary screening process by fund managers, analysts, and academics experts, according to predetermined criteria.

In FY2023, the third year of the program, 475 companies participated, from which 3 companies receiving the Grand Prize, 1 company receiving the Grand Prize E, 2 companies receiving the Grand Prize S, 2 companies receiving the Grand Prize G, 6 companies receiving Semi-Grand Prize, 1 company receiving the Rookie of the Year, and 42 companies receiving the award for the Excellence.

Going forward, we will continue to work on further enhancement and improvement of our integrated report and strive to increase corporate value through dialogue with our stakeholders.



(Nissan Chemical Corporation Integrated Reports 2023)

https://www.nissanchem.co.jp/eng/ir info/archive/ar/ar2023.pdf

## Contact information for inquiries on the above

Nissan Chemical Corporation
Sustainability Promotion & IR Department
+81-3-4463-8404